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No. 161, S.] [Published May 25, 1945. 

CHAPTER 181. 

ANAOT to crcate 15.77 (11) and 20.12 (2a) of the statutes, 
relating' to a ~Wi.scollsin Statc Oapitol Guide Book, and mak­
ing an appropriation. 

, The people of the state of Wisconsin, rep"esenteel in senate anel 
assembly, elo enact as follows: 

SECTION'I. 15,77 (11) of thc statutes is created to read: 
15,77 (11) To' prepare a Wiseonsiu State Oapitol Guide 

Book in pamphlet form with appropriate co-;er containing in­
formation regarding the state capitol, its buildings and grounds, 
to be sold as neal' cost as practicable. 

SEOTro>i 2. 20.12 (2a) of the statutes is cI'eated to read: 
20.12 (2a) The proceeds of the sale of thc Wisconsin State ~ 

OaiJitol Guide Book published under section 15.77 (11)' to be 
uscd for the pUblication of said book. Any moncys available 
under s,lbsection (2) may bc used for such publication. 

Approved May 22, 194q. 

No. 220, S.] [Published May 25, .1945. 

CHAPTER 182. 

AN 11.0'1' to repeal and recreatc' 53.12 (1) of the statutes, relat­
ing to l;ewards for good conduct at penal institutions. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, representeel in senate anel 
(tssel1tbly, do enact (ts follows,' 

, 53.12 (1) is repealed and recreated to read: 
53.12 ('1) In addition to thc credit for good timc prescribed 

by section 53.11, every convict, who by diligence in labor or study 
shall surpass the geniiral average of convicts, shall be entitled to 
a diminuti6n of time on the ratio of 5 days for each month of 
30 days or fraction thereof, during which he shows such dili-, 
g'ence, Such diminution of time shall bc made under rules and 
reg'ulations established by the state departmcnt of public welfare. 

Approved l\fay 22, 1945. 


